[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Supervisor Sophie Maxwell, term ending June 30, 2002, as a member to the Peninsula Corridor Study Joint Powers Board.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint Supervisor Sophie Maxwell to the Peninsula Corridor Study Joint Powers Board, succeeding Supervisor Tony Hall (resigned), for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 30, 2002.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011142	Date Passed:
Resolution appoin Powers Board.	ting Supervisor	Sophie Maxwell as a member to the Peninsula Corridor Study Joint
July 2, 200	1 Board of Sup	ervisors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 9 - An Absent: 1 - N Excused: 1 -	
	File No. 01114	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	JUL 1320	Gloria I. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved